Japanese Technology since 1912
3D SERIES 4P	 Data Book 50Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3D SERIES 4 Poles
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
  Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
SELECTION CHART 201
TYPE KEY AND CURVE SPECIFICATIONS 203
PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-125 206
PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-160 207
PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-200 208
PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-125 209
PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-160 210
PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-200 211
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-125 212
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-160 213
PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-200 214
PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-125 215
PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-160 216
PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-200 217
- CONSTRUCTIONS 300
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3D4 300
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3D4 301
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3DS4 302
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3DS4 303
SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3DP4 304
SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3DP4  305
MECHANICAL SEALS 306
BEARINGS 3D4-3DS4 307
BEARINGS 3DP4 308
COUPLING 3DS4 309
FLEXIBLE COUPLING 3DP4 310
FITTINGS 311
- DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT 400
PUMP DIMENSIONS 3D4 400
PUMP DIMENSIONS 3DS4 32, 40, 50, 65 401
PUMP DIMENSIONS 3DS4 50, 65 402
PUMP DIMENSIONS 3DP4 403
PUMP DIMENSIONS 3DP4 404
PACKING DIMENSIONS 3D4 405
PACKING DIMENSIONS 3DS4 406
PACKING DIMENSIONS 3DP4 407
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3D SERIES 4 Poles
CONTENTS 50Hz
101
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
- TECHNICAL DATA 500
MOTOR DATA 3D4 500
MOTOR DATA 3DS4-3PS4 501
NOISE DATA 3D4 502
NOISE DATA 3DS4-3PS4 503
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3D SERIES 4 Poles
SPECIFICATION 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. F
PUMP
Liquid
Handled
Type of liquid  Clean water
Working
temperature
[°C]
-5 all
+90 standard version
+110  H, HS, HW, HSW version
+120  E version
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 1
Construction Impeller